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Ms. Tina Huang
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Automotive; Health Industries 
E-mail: tina.huang@international.gc.ca

Guangzhou

Ms. Qing Ren
Trade Commissioner
Environmental Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology 
E-mail: qing.ren@international.gc.ca

Ms. Xiao-Jie Zhang
Trade Commissioner (Education)
Consumer Products; Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: xiao-jie.zhang@international.gc.ca

Ms. Wei Wang
Natural Resources Specialist 
E-mail: wei.wang@international.gc.ca

Ms. Yvonne Chin
Trade Commissioner
Team Leader - Natural Resources/Environment/Energy 
E-mail: yvonne.chin@international.gc.ca

Mr. Andrew Smith
Senior Trade Commissioner
Team Leader - Agriculture and Natural Resources
E-mail: andrew.smith@international.gc.ca

Mr. Winston Kan
Regional Director for China (Export Development Canada) 
E-mail: wkan@edc.ca ; winston.kan@international.gc.ca

Ms. Hui Wang
Assistant to Regional Manager (Export Development 
Canada)
E-mail: hui.wang@international.gc.ca

Shanghai

Consulate General of Canada in Shanghai

Street Address:
1376 Nanjing Xi Lu, West Tower, Suite 604 
Shanghai Centre

Consulate General of Canada in Guangzhou Shanghai, People's Republic of China, 200040

Mailing Address:
West Tower, Suite 604, Shangai Centre 
Shanghai, People's Republic of China, 200040

Tel: (011-86-21)6279-8400
Fax: (011-86-21)6279-7456
E-Mail: shngi-td@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.shanghai.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Municipality of Shanghai, 
provinces of Anhui, Jiangsu and Zhejiang

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. Robert Mackenzie
Consul General
E-mail: robert.mackenzie@international.gc.ca

Mr. Alain Gendron
Deputy Consul General
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement;
Liaison with International Financial Institutions; Market
Access; Service Industries and Capital Projects
E-mail: alain.gendron@international.gc.ca

Ms. Carrie Gu
Trade Commissioner Assistant
Bio-Industries; Consumer Products; Health Industries
E-mail: carrie.gu@international.gc.ca

Ms. Tina Shih
Vice-Consul 
Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Science and 
Technology; Space; Tourism 
E-mail: tina.shih@international.gc.ca

Ms. Christine Zhou
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Automotive; Chemicals; Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services; Plastics 
E-mail: christine.zhou@international.gc.ca

Ms. Sandra Jiang
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: sandra.jiang@international.gc.ca

Mr. John Zimmerman
Vice-Consul 
Trade Commissioner
Building Products; Forest Industries; Metals, Minerals and 
Related Equipment, Services and Technology 
E-mail: john.zimmerman@international.gc.ca

Ms. Claire Zhang
Trade Commissioner
Environmental Industries; Service Industries and Capital 
Projects
E-mail: claire.zhang@international.gc.ca

Mr. James Lee
Trade Commissioner (Investment)
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: james.lee@intemational.gc.ca

Street Address:
China Hotel Office Tower, Suite 801 
Liu Hua Lu
Guangzhou, People's Republic of China, 510015 

Mailing Address:
(envelopes only) P.O. Box 500 (GANZU), Station A 
Ottawa, ON, K1N 8T7, Canada

Tel: (011-86-20)8666-0569
Fax: (011-86-20) 8668-6093
E-Mail: guangzhou-commerce@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.guangzhou.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Provinces of Guangdong, 
Guangxi, Fujian, Hainan

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0900-1700; Fri: 0900-1300 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Ms. Mona Ip
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: mona.ip@international.gc.ca

Mr. Jason Huang
Vice-Consul 
Trade Commissioner
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Science and 
Technology
E-mail: jason.huang@international.gc.ca

Ms. Eileen Lao
Trade Commissioner
Arts and Cultural Industries; Bio-Industries; Health 
Industries; Service Industries and Capital Projects; Tourism 
E-mail: eileen.lao@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Connie Li
Trade Commissioner
Environmental Industries; Forest Industries; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Building Products 
E-mail: connie.li@international.gc.ca

Mr. Minster Li
Trade Commissioner (InfoCentre)
E-mail: minster.li@international.gc.ca

Chongqing

Consulate of Canada in Chongqing

Street Address:
Wu Yi Road, Metropolitan Tower, Suite 1705 
Yu Zhong District
Chongqing, People's republic of China, 400010

Tel: (011-86-23)6373-8007
Fax: (011-86-23)6373-8026
E-Mail: chonq@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.chongqing.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Chongqing, Sichuan, Guizhou 
and Yunnan

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. Philippe Rheault
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner
E-mail: philippe.rheault@international.gc.ca

Ms. Christine Tian
Trade Commissioner

Mr. Peter Liao
Trade Commissioner
Government Procurement; Information and Communications Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Service Industries and

Capital Projects; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: christine.tian@international.gc.ca

Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Space 
E-mail: peter.liao@international.gc.ca

Ms. Leanne Yi
Trade Commissioner

Ms. Aice Xiong
Trade Commissioner
Building Products; Electric Power Equipment and Services; Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Metals, Minerals ancl Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and E-mail: leanne.yi@international.gc.ca 

Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: aice.xiong@international.gc.ca

Ms. Amy Yung
Trade Commissioner
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: amy.yung@international.gc.ca

Ms. Terri Huang
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: terri.huang@international.gc.ca

Ms. Dorothy Hu
Trade Commissioner
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Environmental Industries;
Fish and Seafood Products
E-mail: dorothy.hu@international.gc.ca
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